Fayetteville St. (11-10,6-3 CIAA) -vs- Winston-Salem (13-5,5-4 CIAA)
01/21/23 at CE Gaines Center, Winston-Salem, NC

Date: 01/21/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Z‘t’;‘?‘: d‘;;\%z:Pg", 500 Fayetteville St. 27 28 55

Site: CE Gaines Center, Winston-Salem, NC Winston-Salem 31 25 56

Referees: CJ Middlebrooks, Vernon Brown Jr, Alvin Cox Sr.

Fayetteville St. 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

13  Foster,Tyler * 38 10-18 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 3 0 0 21

03  Worthy,Cress =3 40 5-16 2-6 0-0 0-4 4 2 4 3 0 1 12

45 Coleman,Kaleb * 35 3-6 2-4 3-4 3-5 8 3 1 4 0 1 11

11  Hauser,Sean Tony % 22 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 1 1 2

00 Crutchfield,Jacob * 12 0-3 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

10 Ridges,Khalil 25 4-8 1-3 0-0 4-0 4 2 0 0 0 1 9

05 Myers,Darryl 22  0-1 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 1 0 1 0

14 Ray,Isaiah 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-54 6-17 3-6 10-18 28 12 7 13 1 5 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-25 44.00 % 3-9 33.33% 2-4 50.00 %

Second Half 12-29 41.38 % 3-8 37.50 % 1-2 50.00 %

Total 23-54 42.6 % 6-17 353 % 3-6 50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

Winston-Salem 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

22 Gibson,Jaylon * 28 8-8 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 16

00 Teel,Samage = 34 4-8 1-3 0-2 1-9 10 1 4 3 0 3 9

15 Shaw,Ketron * 22 3-8 1-3 2-2 1-2 3 2 0 3 0 1 9

05 Parson,Isaac & 31 4-9 0-3 0-2 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 0 8

04 Alston,Jaylen * 33 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 1 1 4

11 Hicklin,Jon 18 3-6 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 1 0 0 7

13 Wilkins,DyQuavis 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

12 Fennell,Xavier 14 0-2 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1

02 Springs,Nathan 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

03 Dixon,Jeremy 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

25  Parker,Jaylin 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-47 3-13 3-8 6-15 21 11 13 11 1 5 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-27 51.85 % 1-8 12.50 % 2-4 50.00 %

Second Half 11-20 55.00 % 2-5 40.00 % 1-4 25.00 %

Total 25-47 53.2% 3-13 23.1% 3-8 37.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Fayetteville St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Winston-Salem

MISS LAYUP by FOSTER,TYLER(in the paint) 19:43

REBOUND OFF by HAUSER,SEAN TONY ==

TURNOVER by HAUSER,SEAN TONY 19:25
19:03 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by GIBSON,JAYLON(in the paint)
18:42 FOUL by TEEL,SAMAGE

MISS FT by CRUTCHFIELD,JACOB 18:42

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

MISS FT by CRUTCHFIELD,JACOB 18:42

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
18:21 0-4 H4 GOOD LAYUP by TEEL,SAMAGE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by CRUTCHFIELD,JACOB(in the paint) 17:52
-- REBOUND DEF by TEEL,SAMAGE
17:44 0-6 H6 GOOD LAYUP by ALSTON,JAYLEN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:39
MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,KALEB 17:20
-- REBOUND DEF by TEEL,SAMAGE
FOUL by CRUTCHFIELD,JACOB 17:16
17:16 MISS FT by PARSON,ISAAC(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:15 MISS FT by PARSON,ISAAC(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by FOSTER, TYLER --
MISS 3PTR by WORTHY,CRESS 16:50
-- REBOUND DEF by ALSTON,JAYLEN
16:35 MISS LAYUP by SHAW,KETRON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAUSER,SEAN TONY --
16:32 FOUL by PARSON,ISAAC
GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,KALEB 16:21 3-6 H3

ASSIST by WORTHY,CRESS --
15:45 3-8 H5 GOOD LAYUP by PARSON,ISAAC(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CRUTCHFIELD,JACOB 15:14
-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW,KETRON
14:56 MISS 3PTR by TEEL,SAMAGE
REBOUND DEF by WORTHY,CRESS --
MISS LAYUP by WORTHY,CRESS(in the paint) 14:45
-- REBOUND DEF by TEEL,SAMAGE
14:38 MISS LAYUP by SHAW,KETRON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GIBSON,JAYLON
14:33 3-10 H7 GOOD LAYUP by GIBSON,JAYLON(in the paint)

14:18 FOUL by SHAW,KETRON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:18
14:18 SUB OUT by SHAW,KETRON
14:18 SUB IN by HICKLIN,JON
SUB OUT by CRUTCHFIELD,JACOB 14:18
SUB OUT by HAUSER,SEAN TONY 14:18
SUB IN by MYERS,DARRYL 14:18
SUB IN by RIDGES,KHALIL 14:18
MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,KALEB 14:10
o= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by RIDGES,KHALIL 13:48
13:40 TURNOVER by TEEL,SAMAGE
STEAL by MYERS,DARRYL 13:40
FOUL by MYERS,DARRYL 13:35
TURNOVER by MYERS,DARRYL 13:35
13:35 SUB OUT by TEEL,SAMAGE
13:35 SUB IN by PARKER,JAYLIN
13:14 3-12 H9 GOOD JUMPER by HICKLIN,JON
GOOD JUMPER by FOSTER,TYLER 12:53 5-12 H7

12:36 SUB OUT by GIBSON,JAYLON



MISS 3PTR by MYERS,DARRYL
REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,KALEB

SUB OUT by COLEMAN,KALEB

SUB IN by HAUSER,SEAN TONY

GOOD DUNK by FOSTER, TYLER(in the paint)
ASSIST by WORTHY,CRESS

REBOUND DEF by MYERS,DARRYL

MISS LAYUP by HAUSER,SEAN TONY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RIDGES,KHALIL

GOOD LAYUP by RIDGES,KHALIL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER, TYLER
MISS LAYUP by FOSTER,TYLER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by WORTHY,CRESS

TURNOVER by FOSTER,TYLER
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MYERS,DARRYL
SUB OUT by FOSTER,TYLER
SUB IN by RAY,ISAIAH

SUB IN by COLEMAN,KALEB

BLOCK by HAUSER,SEAN TONY

STEAL by WORTHY,CRESS

MISS 3PTR by RIDGES,KHALIL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by WORTHY,CRESS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WORTHY,CRESS
GOOD 3PTR by WORTHY,CRESS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by RIDGES,KHALIL

SUB IN by FOSTER,TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,KALEB(in the paint)
ASSIST by WORTHY,CRESS

REBOUND DEF by WORTHY,CRESS
TURNOVER by WORTHY,CRESS

7-15

9-15

12-15
12-17

19-17

H8

H 6

H3
H5

V2

SUB IN by WILKINS,DYQUAVIS
GOOD 3PTR by HICKLIN,JON
ASSIST by PARKER,JAYLIN

FOUL by PARKER,JAYLIN
SUB OUT by ALSTON,JAYLEN
SUB IN by FENNELL,XAVIER

MISS JUMPER by HICKLIN,JON

MISS JUMPER by PARSON,ISAAC

SUB OUT by PARSON,ISAAC
SUB OUT by PARKER,JAYLIN
SUB IN by TEEL,SAMAGE
SUB IN by SHAW,KETRON

GOOD LAYUP by WILKINS,DYQUAVIS(in the paint)

ASSIST by TEEL,SAMAGE

SUB OUT by HICKLIN,JON
SUB IN by DIXON,JEREMY

MISS LAYUP by SHAW,KETRON(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by DIXON,JEREMY
TURNOVER by SHAW,KETRON

SUB OUT by WILKINS,DYQUAVIS
SUB IN by SPRINGS,NATHAN

MISS LAYUP by FENNELL,XAVIER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FENNELL,XAVIER
MISS 3PTR by DIXON,JEREMY

MISS 3PTR by SHAW,KETRON

SUB OUT by FENNELL,XAVIER
SUB IN by PARSON,ISAAC

MISS 3PTR by DIXON,JEREMY



GOOD JUMPER by FOSTER, TYLER

REBOUND DEF by RAY,ISAIAH
MISS JUMPER by WORTHY,CRESS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,KALEB

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by COLEMAN,KALEB
GOOD FT by COLEMAN,KALEB

TURNOVER by COLEMAN,KALEB

TURNOVER by COLEMAN,KALEB

SUB OUT by RAY,ISAIAH
SUB IN by CRUTCHFIELD,JACOB

TURNOVER by CRUTCHFIELD,JACOB

MISS LAYUP by CRUTCHFIELD,JACOB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WORTHY,CRESS
MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,TYLER

SUB OUT by CRUTCHFIELD,JACOB

SUB OUT by HAUSER,SEAN TONY

SUB IN by MYERS,DARRYL

SUB IN by RIDGES,KHALIL

GOOD LAYUP by RIDGES,KHALIL(in the paint)
STEAL by COLEMAN,KALEB

GOOD DUNK by FOSTER, TYLER(in the paint)
ASSIST by COLEMAN,KALEB

TURNOVER by WORTHY,CRESS

FOUL by COLEMAN,KALEB

VISITORS: Fayetteville St.

06:21
06:16
05:53
05:27

05:19

04:58
04:55
04:55
04:55
04:55
04:55
04:55
04:55
04:55
04:29
04:15
04:15
04:09
03:47
03:47
03:47
03:47
03:47
03:28
03:04
02:42

02:18

02:08

01:53
01:45
01:45
01:45
01:45
01:45
01:45
01:45
01:36
01:09
01:09
01:03

00:37
00:15
00:15
00:11
00:11
00:11

19-19
21-19

22-19
23-19
23-21

23-23

23-25

23-27

25-27

27-27

27-29

27-30
27-31

V2

V3
V4
V2

H2

H4

H2

H2

H 3
H4

STEAL by TEEL,SAMAGE
GOOD LAYUP by TEEL,SAMAGE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by TEEL,SAMAGE

REBOUND OFF by SHAW,KETRON
MISS 3PTR by PARSON,ISAAC

FOUL by DIXON,JEREMY

SUB OUT by SPRINGS,NATHAN

SUB OUT by DIXON,JEREMY

SUB IN by ALSTON,JAYLEN

SUB IN by GIBSON,JAYLON

GOOD JUMPER by PARSON,ISAAC(in the paint)
STEAL by TEEL,SAMAGE

GOOD LAYUP by SHAW,KETRON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by TEEL,SAMAGE

SUB OUT by SHAW,KETRON

SUB IN by HICKLIN,JON

GOOD DUNK by GIBSON,JAYLON(in the paint)

ASSIST by PARSON,ISAAC

GOOD DUNK by GIBSON,JAYLON(in the paint)
ASSIST by HICKLIN,JON

REBOUND DEF by TEEL,SAMAGE

MISS 3PTR by PARSON,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by TEEL,SAMAGE
SUB OUT by PARSON,ISAAC
SUB IN by SHAW,KETRON

TURNOVER by TEEL,SAMAGE

TURNOVER by TEEL,SAMAGE

GOOD DUNK by GIBSON,JAYLON(in the paint)
ASSIST by HICKLIN,JON

STEAL by SHAW,KETRON

GOOD FT by SHAW,KETRON(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by SHAW,KETRON(fastbreak)

2nd Half Play By Play

Time

Score

Margin HOME TEAM: Winston-Salem




20:00 SUB OUT by HICKLIN,JON

20:00 SUB IN by PARSON,ISAAC
SUB OUT by MYERS,DARRYL 20:00
SUB OUT by RIDGES,KHALIL 20:00
SUB IN by CRUTCHFIELD,JACOB 20:00
SUB IN by HAUSER,SEAN TONY 20:00
19:38 TURNOVER by SHAW,KETRON
STEAL by HAUSER,SEAN TONY 19:38
MISS 3PTR by WORTHY,CRESS 19:14
-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW,KETRON
18:51 FOUL by PARSON,ISAAC
18:51 TURNOVER by PARSON,ISAAC
GOOD JUMPER by HAUSER,SEAN TONY 18:31 29-31 H2

ASSIST by WORTHY,CRESS --
18:03 29-33 H4 GOOD DUNK by GIBSON,JAYLON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ALSTON,JAYLEN

TURNOVER by COLEMAN,KALEB 17:42
17:42 STEAL by TEEL,SAMAGE
17:36 29-35 H6 GOOD LAYUP by TEEL,SAMAGE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:36
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 17:36
SUB OUT by HAUSER,SEAN TONY 17:36
SUB IN by MYERS,DARRYL 17:36
GOOD JUMPER by FOSTER,TYLER(in the paint) 17:14 31-35 H4
16:52 FOUL by GIBSON,JAYLON
16:52 TURNOVER by GIBSON,JAYLON
MISS LAYUP by WORTHY,CRESS(in the paint) 16:33
-- REBOUND DEF by TEEL,SAMAGE
16:25 FOUL by SHAW,KETRON
16:25 TURNOVER by SHAW,KETRON
16:25 SUB OUT by SHAW,KETRON
16:25 SUB IN by HICKLIN,JON
SUB OUT by CRUTCHFIELD,JACOB 16:25
SUB IN by RIDGES,KHALIL 16:25
MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,TYLER 15:56

-- REBOUND DEF by PARSON,ISAAC
15:48 31-38 H7 GOOD 3PTR by TEEL,SAMAGE
-- ASSIST by PARSON,ISAAC

GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,KALEB 15:12 34-38 H4
14:57 MISS LAYUP by PARSON,ISAAC(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,KALEB =
14:54 FOUL by ALSTON,JAYLEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:54
14:54 SUB OUT by PARSON,ISAAC
14:54 SUB IN by FENNELL,XAVIER
GOOD LAYUP by FOSTER, TYLER(in the paint) 14:35 36-38 H?2
14:09 MISS LAYUP by FENNELL,XAVIER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FENNELL,XAVIER
FOUL by WORTHY,CRESS 14:08
14:08 36-39 H3 GOOD FT by FENNELL,XAVIER
14:08 MISS FT by FENNELL,XAVIER

REBOUND DEF by MYERS,DARRYL --
MISS LAYUP by WORTHY,CRESS(in the paint) 13:49
-- REBOUND DEF by TEEL,SAMAGE
13:49 36-41 H5 GOOD LAYUP by ALSTON,JAYLEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by TEEL,SAMAGE

MISS LAYUP by RIDGES,KHALIL(in the paint) 13:49
REBOUND OFF by RIDGES,KHALIL --
GOOD LAYUP by RIDGES,KHALIL(in the paint) 13:49 38-41 H3
12:52 38-43 H5 GOOD LAYUP by HICKLIN,JON(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,TYLER 12:25

REBOUND OFF by FOSTER,TYLER --



GOOD LAYUP by FOSTER, TYLER(in the paint) 12:11 40-43 H3
11:51 40-45 H5 GOOD DUNK by GIBSON,JAYLON(in the paint)
= ASSIST by TEEL,SAMAGE

GOOD LAYUP by WORTHY,CRESS(in the paint) 11:39 42-45 H3
11:09 MISS 3PTR by HICKLIN,JON
-- REBOUND OFF by TEEL,SAMAGE
FOUL by COLEMAN,KALEB 11:02
11:02 SUB OUT by HICKLIN,JON
11:02 SUB OUT by FENNELL,XAVIER
11:02 SUB IN by PARSON,ISAAC
11:02 SUB IN by SHAW,KETRON
SUB OUT by MYERS,DARRYL 11:02
SUB IN by HAUSER,SEAN TONY 11:02
10:50 MISS 3PTR by SHAW,KETRON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD LAYUP by WORTHY,CRESS(in the paint) 10:33 44-45 H1
ASSIST by FOSTER,TYLER =
FOUL by FOSTER,TYLER 10:11
10:11 SUB OUT by GIBSON,JAYLON
10:11 SUB IN by WILKINS,DYQUAVIS
10:01 MISS JUMPER by TEEL,SAMAGE
REBOUND DEF by HAUSER,SEAN TONY --
GOOD 3PTR by FOSTER, TYLER 09:47 47-45 V2
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:24
09:24 SUB OUT by TEEL,SAMAGE
09:24 SUB IN by FENNELL,XAVIER
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,KALEB 09:24
SUB IN by MYERS,DARRYL 09:24
09:17 47-47 GOOD LAYUP by SHAW,KETRON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WILKINS,DYQUAVIS
MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,TYLER 08:58
REBOUND OFF by RIDGES,KHALIL --
FOUL by MYERS,DARRYL 08:52

08:27 47-50 H3 GOOD 3PTR by SHAW,KETRON
== ASSIST by ALSTON,JAYLEN

GOOD 3PTR by RIDGES,KHALIL 08:04 50-50

ASSIST by HAUSER,SEAN TONY ==

FOUL by RIDGES,KHALIL 07:44

SUB OUT by HAUSER,SEAN TONY 07:44

SUB IN by COLEMAN,KALEB 07:44
07:39 TURNOVER by PARSON,ISAAC

STEAL by RIDGES,KHALIL 07:39

MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,KALEB 07:21

REBOUND OFF by RIDGES,KHALIL --

GOOD JUMPER by FOSTER,TYLER 07:02 52-50 V2
06:39 52-52 GOOD LAYUP by PARSON,ISAAC(in the paint)

FOUL by FOSTER,TYLER 06:21

TURNOVER by FOSTER,TYLER 06:21
06:21 SUB OUT by ALSTON,JAYLEN
06:21 SUB OUT by WILKINS,DYQUAVIS
06:21 SUB OUT by SHAW,KETRON
06:21 SUB IN by TEEL,SAMAGE
06:21 SUB IN by HICKLIN,JON
06:21 SUB IN by GIBSON,JAYLON
06:21 FOUL TECH by TEAM
06:21 TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS FT by COLEMAN,KALEB 06:21

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

GOOD FT by COLEMAN,KALEB 06:21 53-52 V1
06:21 SUB OUT by GIBSON,JAYLON
06:21 SUB IN by ALSTON,JAYLEN

06:21 SUB OUT by FENNELL,XAVIER



MISS JUMPER by WORTHY,CRESS(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,KALEB

MISS 3PTR by WORTHY,CRESS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,KALEB

MISS LAYUP by FOSTER,TYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by WORTHY,CRESS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by FOSTER, TYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,KALEB
MISS 3PTR by RIDGES,KHALIL

REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,KALEB
TURNOVER by COLEMAN,KALEB

MISS JUMPER by WORTHY,CRESS(in the paint)

FOUL by COLEMAN,KALEB

REBOUND DEF by MYERS,DARRYL
TURNOVER by WORTHY,CRESS

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,KALEB
MISS LAYUP by RIDGES,KHALIL(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by FOSTER,TYLER

FOUL by WORTHY,CRESS

REBOUND DEF by MYERS,DARRYL

MISS 3PTR by WORTHY,CRESS

53-54

55-54

55-56

H1

V1

H1

SUB IN by GIBSON,JAYLON

REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,JAYLON

GOOD LAYUP by GIBSON,JAYLON(in the paint)
ASSIST by HICKLIN,JON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by TEEL,SAMAGE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEEL,SAMAGE

MISS LAYUP by HICKLIN,JON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HICKLIN,JON
FOUL by HICKLIN,JON
TURNOVER by HICKLIN,JON
SUB OUT by HICKLIN,JON

SUB IN by WILKINS,DYQUAVIS

MISS JUMPER by ALSTON,JAYLEN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WILKINS,DYQUAVIS

SUB IN by FENNELL,XAVIER

GOOD JUMPER by PARSON,ISAAC(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEEL,SAMAGE

MISS FT by TEEL,SAMAGE(fastbreak)

STEAL by ALSTON,JAYLEN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by PARSON,ISAAC

BLOCK by ALSTON,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by FENNELL,XAVIER
SUB IN by HICKLIN,JON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by GIBSON,JAYLON
SUB IN by FENNELL,XAVIER
MISS FT by TEEL,SAMAGE(fastbreak)

FOUL by HICKLIN,JON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



